
BUCKBEE THORNE & CO.
SINCE 1SS7

OUTSTANDING AND TRUSTED REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS
BANK OF AMERICA CENTER, SAN FRANCISCO PNONE 397-1700

SCOTT OT—Coald
8 Vacini

9 VacBDi
10 Kanskr Dnuar A Mn 652^2360

11 Vacmot

12 Vaoni
HAYES ST INTERSECTS
ALAMU SQ INTERSECTS

601 L«fU«c Charln M6-S410
603 Collier June Mn 9-224604

60S Apartmenu
1 No Return
2 Vacant
3 Vacant

1 Neal Francn Mn
5 Wooda Wanda J KI-XOH
6 No Return
T Stanneld Jowph 9t2A3en

Hill Johnnie

9 Tcma Oolom
6Z} Aparunenu

101 Reinhert Al>ec P »1-T1)9
IVi Uliver Arth L
103 Kolman Siclli B 963-T77B

104 Ham* Eddie 931-3S6S

106 Brown JuaniU
ID6 Currv Robi »ilIOi^
107 JelTeraon Willie H Jr
201 Amakei Enid V ftU-MeS
/Dri No Return
203 Boyer Lou
JM Wooda Marilyn Mn
205 AUen Joaeph J 9224997
206 Vacant
207 Vacant

301 William* E J
302 CuUne Earl J 34&4I3S
303 Gordon Marrua ViSMlb
304 No Return
305 Moore WiUie 929-7330

306 WilLama Carolyn
307 Vacant
401 Page Elii 921-8325

402 Vacant
403 VacMt
404 PembWton RoU 921-8319

405 SvlveMer S«nunie 922«39e
406 Vanni
407 Vacmnt
501 Vaont
502 Hill Joaeph
503 Walker T>iea 5614036
504 Thompaon Harrv
505 Vacant
506 Melcndei Patricia

SOT Vacant
601 Fern* Helenc 8
602 Cumming Oyde A 34&MM
603 Nq Return
604 Vicani

605 Thomp«>n HarT>' C 92MI39
606 Guidry Audrey
607 Childrm Wilfred

STREET CONTINUED
635 Apartmenu

1 Buncaa EIIjou

2 No Return
3 Fowler Donald 921-1387

4 Pntchett Judce
5 Hoaogi Minoru
6 Vacant
7 No Return
5 ChriMman Walter

651 Aparlmenta
1 Hemns JeOTie 34frO»45

2 Vacant
3 Burton Roger 931-9385

4 Johnaon Gua 567-0141

6 Hill Harruon
6 Winaton Grace Mra 92MS79
7 Child* Je«er 567-8760

9 Smith Joe E
9 Jane* Fredk D 9^^9147
10 Shelton Birda Mra
11 Turner Frank

' 12 Cunningham Boyd 5«TK39
659 Apartmenu

1 Vacant

2 Vaughn Mable L
3 Cibaon Hollia 921-7256

4 Woodwar^l Edythe Mra S444M66
5 Vacant
6 Simm* Glady* E Mra 931-1349

7 Oinamore Ralph
8 Gordon Bertha 922-2641

9 Burnett Deaoto 931-0826

10 Tavlor Geo
11 Sullivan Ri(hd 921-1406

1 2 Mc Cov Ed»
GROVE ST INTERSECTS

701 Alamo Park Lodge aamtanum 921-4604

Clover Orren ® 921-4604

705 Gciainge'- David L ® 9-£iri63»

707 Freeman John 921-8560

Maaon Robt M 931-7046

709 Folaom R«M Home 931.0&8a

Folaom Eutrtima Mn
711 Vacant
715 White Ceo ®
717 No Return
719 Davi* Fred

Ft'LTON ST INTERSECTS
809 Vacant
812 WiUiami Conatance VOrXgO
814 Kudd Joel L 931-8760

816 Evana Jovce @ 931-1463

818 Watu Archie B Mn 931-1223

820 Badger Wm ® 921-3119

825 Vacant
827 Vacant
829 Vacant
831 Vacant

833 Edward* David
836 Oarbv Ida Mn 921-4927

Polk Edw »'22-2918

837 Norwood Carlo* 346-2775

Oliver Everett N 346-5766

841 Twine Albert

843 Marun Geo
845 Taylor D
847 Tboma* L H
849 Morgan Roger
851 No Return
853 Vacant
855 Jor^n Willie M
857 Vacant
8S9 Mor^n Bill 34^^960
861 Waahmgton Clair* J Mn
863 Wheeler JoMph 346-T26I

ZIP CODE 94I1S
MC ALLISTER ST INTERSECTS

901 Hollini Roland
920 Moody Hatel 9224794
923 No Return
925 Irving Vera M Mn
927 Crwik Yvonne 931-7347

929 ToUiver Horace D 9224921

Vacant
930 Apartmenu

1 Cullor^ Wilnon S 931-5800

2 Dirk. Alben 56T-J281

3 Ingram Edwina Mn
4 Young Allen 346-5975

5 Walker Willie 9314730
6 Hudl«) Jamea

931 Vacant
933 Beck Uella Mra

Haa* Walter
Shawn Edw B

935 Dugard Al

936a StevenaoD Jame* B 922-9178

936 Apartmenu
1 Vacant
2 Vacant
3 Gamer Betiy D 346-7954

4 Cooper Marie 667-1128

5 Young Bennee
6 Garrett Wm H 567-7839

937 Moales Jame* 921-0746

937a Mc Co\ Jame* E 921-0440

946 Mc Crarj Chariea ® 922-2833
947 Mellon Marv
GOLDEN GATE AV INTERSECTS

1002 Vacant
ELM ST INTERSECTS

1012 Mayo Leodu 93MTTI
1014 Donato Morgan M ®
1018 CiUette Elli 567-4280

1020 Steven* Juliu* 667-2389

1025 Apartment*
1 Johnaon L«ir> B
2 Waddle Leater

3 Polar Abraham 3464266
4 Davu Lawrence
5 Hubbard Bill

6 Wallace Blake 922-4561

7 Reed Norma Mn
8 Har I Uo
9 Davu Henry

11 Vacant
12 Vacant

1031 Grave* Joe 921-3741

Ham* Joe 346-3451

1035 Day Emma G Mn
1039 Roberaona Henderson 667-5952

William* Johnnie
1046 Young Edwin 921-53e£

TURK ST INTERSECTS
1130 Apartmenu

224 Jenkina Helen Hn
225 Vacant
226 Hawkins Peggy Mra 346-1079

227 Davi* Waller
228 Spencer lola 931-7930

229 Falrchild Connie
230 La Rocca Alphonae P
231 ThompK>n Antoinette 567-5593

324 Williami Ora Mn
326 Pncatley Edna
326 Carter Pauline
327 Robinaon Came
328 Vaeani
329 Anderaon Robt
330 William* Candauce 922-0543

331 Pole) Roland E 567-5450

424 Thornpeon Jackie
425 nil* Emma J
426 Arnold Janice

427 Vacant
428 Deaary Sharon Mra
429 Pankioa Mary Mra
430 Labran Caldonia 922-9248

431 Vacant
624 Carmel Norvella

625 Ford Melba Mra
626 Perkin* LawmKe B3143B4
527 Pickett Bobbie 922-6631

52S Vacant
529 Ingram Alf

530 Davia Karen
631 Singleton Carmilo Mn
«24 Lucken Connne 34^^176
625 Vacant
826 Vacant
627 Walton RoaaLnd L 922^76
628 Royal Bemita 9224769
629 Amaid Janice Mn
630 William* Freeman
631 Slator Caaaie

724 Vacant
726 Uwi* CreU Mra
726 Vacant
727 Bryant Gloria

728 Bank* Rhonda Mra
729 Threadgill ThcrvM Mra
730 Owen* Eunice Mn
731 ShafTord Cladya

824 No Return
825 Rai-osldo Ruth Mra
826 Horace Louiac Mn
827 Vacant
828 Johnaon Andrew 9224447

829 Preaaley Betty

830 Carnegie Joan Mn
831 Cole Non Mn 931-3672

924 <}uinn Ruby Mra 9229169
925 Cobb Vincll

926 Satterwhitc Joyce Mn
927 Gile* Tom Mn
928 Vacant
929 Vacant
930 Bango BcMic 596.2264

931 No Return
1026 Wright Rich 9224282
1026 Jonea Phylli*

1027 Jefferaon Ida Mn 921-3032

1028 Pearaon Louiae Mra
1029 Harriaon Sh.riey Mn
1030 StevenKJc UUian Mra
1031 Ka>et Howanl 346-1647

1124 AntoiDC Paul 346-9481

1125 Wade Mary
1126 Love Elhel M Mra 921 1223

1127 Vacant
1128 Holmea Eunice

1129 Beard B E
1 130 Green Adala
1131 Berchaikan Sherman Mra

1145 Apartmenu
232 Vacant

233 Byrd Beaaie Mra
234 Chappak Sam
235 Ranaom Averoy

236 Hall Annie M Mn
237 Brt>wn Howard 567 2719

238 Vacant
239 Mundine Ronnie 921-3308

332 Coaper Man Mra
333 WiUiamaon Bobbie Mra

334 Chamber* Can>l>-0 Mra
335 Mc Donald Edith

336 Shealcy Charle* M
337 Frauer Bcaaie Mra
338 Stewart Joaephine Mra
339 NewKxn Ertha M 921 2509

432 Davu Came Mra
433 Jonea Lorraine Mra
434 Oaakhi Toahiye Mra
435 WiUiama Dorothy Mra 9224145
436 Blair Annie Mra
437 Danabv Nadine 921-7493

438 Vacant
439 Franklin John 34Wa78
532 Bntton Betty Mra
533 Franci. 'enae Mn 92t8998
534 Rice Jo Ann Mra
535 Jonea Diana
636 Wild* Came Mra
537 No Return
538 Cain John 34fr0247

639 Gipaon BethoU Mn
632 Johnaon Dorvthy
633 Otaa Bertie

634 Civena Edw
635 Shaw Bertha M Mra 567-7935

636 Michell Albert

637 Kenreo Adell M Mn 567 7190

638 Sandera Joaephine
639 Knoi Date
732 Puckect Thclma L 9224020
733 Brown Erma
734 Vacant
735 No Return
736 Seymour Shirley Mn
737 Ferrell Evelyn Mra 667-6950

738 Bouldiag Lillie E Mra 346-1404

739 Hayne* Evana
832 Blount Janice Mra
833 Mc Darnell Deklrc* Mra
834 Madden Glona Mn
835 Bivini John P 5634447
836 Bailev Marcelle G
837 Stringer Rodney 5674116
838 Robinaon Ted
839 Mitchell Dorthy Mr*
93? Simon Thoa
933 People* Geo 9214936
934 MiUhell Curti* E Mra
935 Mc Cowan Geraldine Mra S67-4046

936 Br^'anc Lerov 567-9066

937 Vacant
938 Vacant
939 Candance Audrey
1032 Bumey Thoa E
1033 Sherren LOty M Mn
1034 Diamond Marva Mra 9214562
1035 Em* SuMn Mn 931-4533

1036 Vacant
1037 Uwu Amelia Mra 921 2337

1038 No Return
1039 Johnaon Lora M Mra
1132 Taylor Ethel Mra
1133 Green Ceo 922-4991

1134 Ham* Gwendolyn Mn
1135 Vacant

1136 Vacant
1137 Heater Damlta J
1138 No Return
1139 Fuochca Mary

TURK ST INTERSECTS
EDDY ST INTERSECTS

1201 Mobil Oil Co gu ata 346-2928

1211 Vacant
121 la Vacant
1211b Vacant
1213 Vacant
1213a Johnaon Swnl
1213b Thotnpaon Vincent

1214 Vacant
1214b OCain Otu 922^1016

1214c Brook* Kathr}!! Mn
1214d Vacant
1215 Vacant
1216a Vacant
1215b Vacant
1317 Rom Elii ®
12S0 Vacant

12S2 Vacant
1354 Davu Bertha 921-5656

ELUS ST INTERSECTS
1301 Baker Sandra Mn 922-2459

1303 Thomai Fred
1306 Gamett Curtia R Mra 567-6369

1307 Ha>-ne* ELi Mra 921 2189

1321 Malone Don 3460471
1322 Vacant
1323 Pucketi Napoleon
1324 Vacant

1326 Bntton Connie
1326 Vacant
1327 DoUar Alean 3464462
1327a Campbell Luther 3469465
1328 Roberaoo Blander A Mn 6614756
1330 Vacant
1332 Singer Joaephuie S Mn ® 931-3022

1334 Byrd Georgu Mra
l334a Tumagc Edwin
1335 Apartmenu

1 Mc Dome Inna

2 Robinaon Olva Mra
3 Vacant
4 Vacant

6 Ha}-ward Earl

1336 Vacant
1337 Raines Thoa
1347a Vacant
1339 Vacant

1341 Vacant
1341a Vacant
1341b Vacant il341b Thru 1350)

1347 Vacant
1351 Anderaon Harold P
1352 Vacant

1353 Vacant
1354 Vacant
1365 Vacant

1356 Vacant
lUT Johoaon Glona 5634190
1358 Vacant
1358 Hamaon Elena Mra 6
1360 Vacant
1361 Vacant
1363 Vacant

O'FARRELL ST INTEftSBCre
1415 Mid-Town Park Apamnenu

100 Vacant
101 Mine* Jamea R
102 Johnaon Marv
103 Rowe MatUe E
104 Ham* Douglas
106 Gillies Dorothy

106 Inabenet Frank D
107 Lamb Herbert

108 Higgina Chariea 563-7244

109 William* Fr«j
110 Vacant
111 Hunt CooMaoce V 923-2844

112 Cook Noman H
113 Ilemandet Virginia

201 Rim Wm
213 Johnaon Joaeph

300 Javid SeifoUah

XI Williams Ellu 9224673
302 Johnaon Cath 921-1614

303 Allen Mae L
304 Scott Linden H
305 Vacant
306 Tate Alf
307 Sterling Bobby 5e7-ir5
308 Burt Elu>h A Jr 34&4496
309 Bosaett Ferdinaitd 567-7029

310 Jones Cleophus

311 U Flue Mercedei 921^29
312 Datkina Clarence

313 Hawkins Charles L
1430 FranUin Benjamin Jiuuor High School

5677913
GEARY BLVD INTERSECTS

1515 Bine Rene Jr ph)a 5674581
Feigen Gerald M phyi 922 1525

Fnedman Bnace B phy. 922 1525

Tat Ruaaell J phy. 567-5581

taakaon Paul J phy* 567-5581

1550 San Francisco Library-Wesum Addition

5504684
POST ST INTERSECTS

1600 Jewuh Family Ser'ice Agency 5674860
1606 Mount Zion Hospital lAnneii 567-6600

1608 Apartmenu
1 Vacant
2 Davu Herbert 9314707
3 No Return
4 Vacant

1610 Brock Morru paychiatnst 922-7122

1646 Mount Zion Hoap & Med Cent (Personnel

Depti 5674800
1657 Brunn Harokl [naUlute raaeairh JO7460D

Mount Zion Hospital (Med Reaervation

BIdgi

1658 Burke E 9224349

tlJ

SLTTER ST INTERSECTS
1721 Jackmao Jay D
1721". Vacant
1723 Mt Zion Psychiatric Clinic lAiioei Admni
1733 Smith Maune Mra 6674582
1739 Hambnck Edw R phy* 346«25S

BUSH ST INTERSECTS
1S03 Given* Bemice 567-9430

1805 Gaines Ida M Mra 34641356

1806 Bum* Stcph graphic deaMPter 346-0349

1807 Daly Ruth Mra 9 5674790
1808 Alaobrook Wm 567ri6

Gash Mildred Mra 6679505
ISIO Vacant

1812 Vaoni
1814 Backeberg Douglas R ® 5e3-<647

1«5 Smith Wm J 9
ir27 Borak H R 34*4163
1829 Vacant

1835 Stanford Leon 3464352
1835a MitcheU Edw
183eb Brooks EUa V Mn
1840 Vacant

1 Shaw Calvi: M
2 Collier Jaaper 567-3627

1842 Oakey Pnacilla J 3464848
1843 Lvons Robt
1844 Harvey Morten © 667-2163

1845 Jsmuon Maxine B Mn 346-0236

1847 Gilbeaui James @ 567-9313

1853 CLnlon Mimiie Mn 921-4343

1845 Hammond Martha M Mra @ 5674036
1859 Hatch Roberta L Mra 9314961
1861 Simm* Jesae

PINE ST INTERSECTS
1901 ShumsU C Albert O 921-0232

1920 Adier Nathan phya 931-8441

Micon Leonanl phj-s 9314468
SchJe*in<er Kurt ph>a ® 921-1122

1938 Roaenbaum Michl phya

CAUFORNIA ST INTERSECTS
2028 Apartmenla

101 WiUiams J P 5674971

102 Scheuermann A
103 Sutherland Charles J 921-0418

104 Thayer Dale 9294783
201 Bickham Lonnie A Jr S6T-8T61

202 Whiteside M J 931'Z32«

203 Wilson Darrel

204 Wilson Belhea 931-7798

301 Diion Wm R
302 Warren Diane

303 Smith Michl J 931-2067

304 Vacant

sntETT CONTINUED
2030 Ealinger Susan 5674666
2031 Vacant
2032 Braak Judy A 346-1582

Trahan Paul P 9214387
2033 Vacant
2034 Stephens Kenneth L 9214656 <'

2036 Fnti Robt N 931-3963

2037 Mc Nally Waller H
2038 Bock Roaelj-nne J 9314096
2039 De Cayeite Joel E 921-2633

2040 Bamljch Richd M 5674677

2042 Stella Salvator N 931 1603

2061 Apartmenu
1 Lockhart Mc Clary • 346-9231

2 Evereu Alice H • 34M15I
3 Benton "nwlma Mn O
4 Stovall Wn R e 931-4840

6 Tandy Maude « 9314887
6 Hunte June « 92S-I862

7 Brown Eug H • 348 499
8 Harrow Gordon • 5C7-4143

9 Mc Pberaoo Coro^u* • 9314342
10 Hammond Eug L O 687-4866

11 Abingtoo HarriM Mra • 34*0618

12 Robmaon Madison M III

14 Stevenson Geliaer • 56T9421
15 Snaer Ora Mra « 3464119

SACRAMENTO INTERSECTS
2100 Hand Florence Mra « 346-4958

Borkon Michl 567-4939

2101 Spect) Quem Laundry elf aerve 667 9684

Manle> Sam T « 667-0643

2103 Bchnke Real Estate Co real caute

3464809
2106 Nclaon Msunce J 924129
2107 Sn>der Larr> 931 7486

2110 Bradt Jennie Mra • 3464068
2119 Crocker Harold S 921 1338

2121 Wood* John W 3464515
2127 Louie Charles 921 9184
2129 Pun Ehae K Mra 9 9214184
2133a Armer Elinor Mn 9224122
2133b Giorr Louis F 5674233

2136 Kshn J F 567 2726
2138 KecUng Daol 9219021
2140 Diggs Palncia A
2145 Apartments

1 Schgnan Jane 921 9038

2 Cantrall Lorrsioe

3 Lcland Larmar
4 Fine Ned A 9214622

5 Mathews Philip 9'.»8672

6 Froal Judith M 5674422
2151 Winthrop Arnold M 9 567 7005

2155 ApartRMnu
1 Olmatead Man M
2 Guucrei Joseph M 9224597
3 BereaTord Elii 5638225
4 Ver Planck Thoa
5 Puaswn Peter A 922-9750

6 Allen Robt
CLAY ST INTERSECTS

2203 Uweostein Jerold M 9 921-0565

2205 Goldberg John J 9 921 2206
2207 Dorr Franklin L 9 9314088
ZXB Post Jon
2209b Robinson Oivid 9213603
2211 Baker Paul J 6 921 9180

Jordan Lorrtla 9 346-7580

2217 Apartmenu
201 Kramon John M 9214331
202 Bunim David E 922 7031

301 Black Charles
302 Fairman Marc P
401 Barrett Vivian C Mra
402 Johnson Raymond H 567 £»8

2219 Biordi Emelio V 9 921-4496

Dana Louue Mra 921-1322

2221 Mc CarviUc David 921-4616

WASHINGTON INTERSECTS
2301 Apartmenu

1 Vacant
2 TempUn Jamea C
3 Warren S

4 Eikelman Eva W 9214010
5 Joase L

7 Balaer Linda 922-1263

2303 Walker Helen
2305 Vacant
2307 So Return
2311 Apartmenu

1 Dooohue Lealie J 5634141
2 Laraen Martii>e B
3 Wagner Robt

4 Palanolo Salvalore T 921 2078

2321 Apartmenu
1 Vacant
2 Roae Robt 9314633
3 No Return
4 Lackev W R 5630765
5 Todd Frank 567-1826

6 Karlaod Carol J 922-1216

6 Beardsley Diane F 66a«I7I
9 Bonini Dave 9294706
to Vacant

2355 Apartnnent*

101 Vacant
102 Birr Robt R 9294032
103 Colanuno Cath 921-1894

104 Allardyce R W 929-7982

201 Vacant

202 Farhang Moatafa 921 1816

203 Bailey R Wayne 567 9369
204 Turtier W Q
XI Accanoo Joan H 9-£tia70

302 Chan Robt
JACKSON ST INTERSECTS

'2409 Apartmenu
1 Norri. Mary R Mra 567-4881

2 Bamette J Baraev 567-1121

3 Tibbe Madeline 346-7863

4 GUndemann Berte L 3464657

5 York Betty M Hn
6 Munger Edw E 3464649

2420 Ryan Paul A 9 567 1932

2430 Dettner Robt E 921 7333

2440 Costigan Peter D 9
2457 Cochran Fraocr* Mra 9 9214973
2460 Hume Wm J 9 9224230

PAOnC AV INTERSECTS
2504 Beiha G Gordon 9 9224092
2509 Omck Andrew D 9 931 7684

2515 Apartmenu
1 Baukol Ellen H Mra 931-0060

2 Vacant
3 Crane Jsmca M 346-2611

4 DreMler Jean B Mn 9 3*8-7743

5 Campbell Drvsilla M 931-7214

2621 Hillwood Academic Dav Schod pho
931-0400

Libn Joseph B 9
2550 HeUman laaiaa W @ 3464716

ZIP CODE 94123

BROADWAY ST INTERSECTS
2609 Lowrev Chariea F 9 346-7634

2610 Larson Niels 9 346-6721

2612 Jones Robt M 9 921 2230

261S Granucci E>oesl J 9 9214966
2625 Bogart Johnson S 9 3460162
2635 Robertson Kea*« Mn 9 587.2781

2645 Mahone> J R 922-6388

-2649 Ronao Joseph F 9 921 2967

2650 Tevu Gordon 9 931-1658

2655 OBnen Ruth H Mra 9 5674448
2660 Craven* Malcolm C 9 931-4445

VALLEJO ST rSTESSBCTS
27m Mc Candleaa John B 9 3*8-2227

Z710 Moora Stanley W 9 93I4TI8
2711 Devine Preaton 9 56T-8400

2716 NsifV Valenc Hn 9
2716 Vsmhagm Staph J 9 3464218
2750 Une Glenn 9 901-4433

2755 Smith Richd C 9 92M8S*
2761 Gauer Ed- H 9 346-7797

2T72 Symooa Dorta S Mn 9 fiC747S0

2813 Wenti Keith E 9 3*8-1808

2816 Surd John S Jr 9 34641(09

2817 Aleaander Thoa
2820 Pink Palace Rendence Club 931 9980

2824 Pink Palace Annei 567 9825

2848 Van Der Voort Henry J 9 8284394
2866 Rooa Jane S Mra 9 687 1140

2866 Apartmenu
1 Chenoweth Courtoey L 687-4960

2 Murrai John S 346^937

3 Lune Brtan

4 Mc Keoue Monro* T
5 Wella Jan A
C Jooes Aim* Mn 9314245

UNION ST INTERSECTS
SOO No Return
2901 Wnghl Barbara 9 3*6-1487

2903 Wioslow John L Jr 99M429
2905 Wilson John M 904692
2919 La VsUee Harold M 9314141
Si\ Schroder Mike E
2923 Bumpua Richd B 9314681
2925 Rieger Glona 583-7421

2929 Ruvell W P

2931 Banng-Goukd Sheiu G Mn 587.7458

Galli Cladya V Mra 3

2936 Apartmenu
t Bendelac Albert

2 Lands David
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TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
(SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY HEADQUARTERS)

214 VAN NESS AVENUE. SAM FRANCISCO PHONE 863-3080


